

¼
SLP(Crl.)No. 1343-1348 OF 2003

ITEM No.33

Court No.12

SECTION IIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 1343-1348/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 23/08/2002 in CRL. Appeal
Nos.1487 to 1492 of 2001 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

MAHESH B. DESAI

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

ATUL D. DESAI & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With Office Report)

Date : 08/05/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Sanjay Sen, Adv.
Mr. Rama S. Biswas, Adv.
for Ms. Indra Sawhney, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.....R
.SP2

The respondents have been served but they have not put
in their appearance. List for final disposal after Summer
Vacation.

.SP1

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(KANWAL SINGH)
COURT MASTER