

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 854-859 OF 2003

MAHESH B. DESAI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ATUL D. DESAI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 15/01/2009 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rana Biswas,Adv.

Mr. Samiron Borkataky,Adv.

Mr. Mridul Chakraborty,Adv.for

Ms. Indra Sawhney,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure,Adv.

For R No.22

Mr. Raj Kumar Mehta,Adv.

Mr. Mragan K.Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

It is stated that the original Appellant Mahesh B. Desai has died and his legal representatives intend to continue the proceedings. Learned counsel who was earlier appearing for

Mahesh B. Desai wants to obtain instructions.

Call after four weeks.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[SHASHI BALA VIJ]
COURT MASTER