

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 854-859 OF 2003

MAHESH B. DESAI Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ATUL D. DESAI & ANR. Respondent(s)
(With office report)

Date: 18/02/2009 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rana S. Biswas,Adv.
Mr. Samiron Borkataky,Adv.
Ms. Indra Sawhney,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The appeals are dismissed in terms of the signed order.

(Madhu Bala)
Sr.PA

(Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file.)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NOS. 854-859 OF 2003

MAHESH B. DESAIAPPELLANT

VERSUS

ATUL D. DESAI & ANR.RESPONDENT/(S)

ORDER

It is stated by the learned counsel for the appellant that in spite of best efforts, he has not received instructions in the matter. The appeals are dismissed.

.....J.
[DR.ARIJIT PASAYAT]

.....J.
[LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA]

.....J.
[P. SATHASIVAM]

NEW DELHI
18TH FEBRUARY, 2009